I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via	TE OF FACSIMILE facsimile to: Director of U.S. Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop
_ <u>_</u>	ia, VA 22313-1450 at (571) 273-0140 on February 9, 2007
By Margauts Bassali	
	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	cks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sven Linnman	Linnman Elektronik AB
Gottsundavägen 13 Åkersberga SE-184 92	Gottsundavägen 13 Åkersberga SE-184 92
SWEDEN	SWEDEN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
attached? [ ] yes [X] no	[ ] yes [X] no
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [ ] Change of Name	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger	
[ ] Other	
Execution Date: November 1, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being fil	ed together with a new application,
	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/551,910	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? [ ] yes [X] no
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	mvolvea:
	- 1
Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21): \$40.00
	[ ] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8 Deposit Account Number: 08-2622
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is
	February 9, 2007 Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. (Date)
	Registration No. 34,779
	Customer No. 27,804 HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C.
	Longmeadow Professional Park
	171 Dwight Road. Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700
Total	-
rotal number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document:4

[05248P10]

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, SVEN LINNMAN, of Gottsundavägen 13, Åkersberga SE-184 92 SWEDEN, in consideration of One Swedish Kronor (1.00 SEK) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to me paid by Linnman Elektronik AB, a Swedish corporation, having its principal place of business at Gottsundavägen 13, Åkersberga SE-184 92 SWEDEN, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions described in U.S. National Patent Application based on International Application No. PCT/SE2004/000564, International Application filing date April 7, 2004, entitled "COMMON FIELD BUS FOR DATA AND ENERGY TRANSFER" and bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 05248P, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any other applications filed in any other country based on International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/SE2004/000564, including, the entire right, title and interest in any and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions, divisionals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof to be obtained in the United States, or any other country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents which may be granted on said application or applications to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And I further agree, for myself and for my heirs, administrators and legal representatives, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the

foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal tepresentatives, administrators and assigns.

Signed and sealed this 01 day of Nov 2005, at A part berga.
SVEN LINNMAN
On this Ol day of Note., 2005, before me appeared SVEN LINNMAN, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
En Hoberg Eknert Witness Printed Name:
The application for Letters Patent referred to in the above assignment as executed October 3 . 2005, and bearing Holland & Bonzagni P.C.'s Docket No. 05248P, has
October 3 , 2005, and bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 05248P, has been given by the United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 10/551,910
We authorize our attorney prosecuting this application to fill in the above blanks
as soon as the information is received from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Joen Jim man

[05248P07]